## YANKTON COUNTY NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Sealed bids will be received by the Board of Yankton County Commissioners of Yankton County, South Dakota. These bids will be received no later than 11:00 am on Tuesday, February 11th, 2025. At that time, the sealed bids will be opened and publicly read at the Commission Meeting Room in the Yankton County Government Center, 321 W 3<sup>rd</sup> Street, Yankton, South Dakota.

Such bids to provide for the furnishing of the following supplies for the Highway Department for 2025.

Asphalt Oil
Crack/Mastic Sealant – Boxless
Prefabricated Modular Bridges & Steel Culverts
Hot/Cold Mix Asphalt
Gasoline, Fuel
Rip Rap & Rock
Pre-Stressed Bridge Decking/Box Culverts
Chip & Fog Sealing
Contract Services
Contract Hauling
Crane work

Each bid must used be completed on forms provided by the Yankton County Highway Department and enclosed in plain sealed envelopes addressed to Yankton County Auditor, 321 W 3<sup>rd</sup> Street, Yankton, SD 57078. Mark as to the type of bid enclosed. No bid checks or bid bonds will be required in the bidding process. Any bid documents not received by the **Auditor** by 11:00 AM or unsealed will not be opened or considered.

You may request these bid forms by contacting 605-260-4473, emailing mikes@co.yankton.sd.us or download them from our website www.co.yankton.sd.us under Notices and Bid Documents Tab.

Dated: January 21, 2025

Patty Hojem Yankton County Auditor Mike Sedlacek Yankton County Highway Superintendent

Publish as a legal notice: Yankton P&D-Observer -